
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT COURT, KANNIYAKUMARI AT NAGERCOIL 

 

 
E-courts Notification 2/2023    The Principal District Court, 
        Court Road, Nagercoil, 
        Kanniyakumari District. 

Pin-629001 
        Dated: 28/02/2023 
      

TENDER NOTICE 

 

  Quotations are invited from Authorized Service centers for the repair and 

replacement of new batteries (with warranty) of UPS Installed in Various Court Complex of 

Kanniyakumari District.  

 

  The item wise description, specification and Court locations are mentioned in the 

Annexure enclosed herewith. For further details if any, can be obtained from the office of the 

Principal District court, Kanniyakumari on all working days between 10 am to 5.45 pm. 

    

  The quotation should be superscribed “QUOTATION FOR SERVICE OF UPS” 

and should be addressed to the Principal District Judge, Kanniyakumari either personally or 

through authorized agents or by post on or before 05.45 P.M of 10/03/2023. Quotation received 

after the specified date will not be taken into consideration and the Principal District Judge 

reserve every right to rejecting any estimates / quotation without assigning any reason thereof. 

 

               Sd/-   
                      Principal District Judge 

Place:  Nagercoil       Kanniyakumari at Nagercoil 
Date:   28.02.2023          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
ANNEXURE A  

 
QUOTATIONS ARE INVITED TO SERVICE AND REPLACE BATTERIES OF THE 

FOLLOWING UPS  
 

S.No MAKE CAPACITY PROBLEM Quantity 

1 BHARATH POWER SOLUTIONS 600VA NO BATTERY BACKUP 4 

2 FRONTLINE 600VA NO BATTERY BACKUP 10 

3 FRONTLINE 600VA  NOT WORKING  1 

4 HYKON GREEN 1000 1 KVA NO BATTERY BACKUP 1 

5 HYKON GREEN 1000 1 KVA NOT WORKING 1 

6 NUMERIC 500VA NOT WORKING 6 

7 NUMERIC 500VA NO BATTERY BACKUP 2 

8 RPC  600VA NO BATTERY BACKUP 27 

9 RPC  600VA NOT WORKING  46 

10 RPC LIA 600VA NOT WORKING 2 

11 RPC LIA 600VA NO BATTERY BACKUP 1 

12 VGUARD  ZESTO 600 NOT WORKING 3 

13 UNILINE 600VA NOT WORKING 1 

TOTAL 105 

 
 
 
 

        Sd/- 
                      Principal District Judge 

Place:  Nagercoil       Kanniyakumari at Nagercoil 
Date:   28.02.2023          

 



ANNEXURE 2 

Page 1

COURT WISE LIST OF UPS TO BE SERVICED 

Sl. No. Court Name Brand & Model No. Serial No.

1 Principal District Court, Nagercoil HYKEN GREEN 100O UPS 180907609 NOT WORKING

2 Principal District Court, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005097 NO BATTERY BACKUP

3 Principal District Court, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005099 NO BATTERY BACKUP

4 Principal District Court, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005098 NO BATTERY BACKUP

5 Principal District Court, Nagercoil RPC LIA 600 AC-403491606 NO BATTERY BACKUP

6 Principal District Court, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005100 NO BATTERY BACKUP

7 Principal District Court, Nagercoil FRONT LINE FSSLI 600-10 HC1230617 NO BATTERY BACKUP

8 Principal District Court, Nagercoil FRONT LINE FSSLI 600-10 HC1220617 NO BATTERY BACKUP

9 Principal District Court, Nagercoil FRONT LINE FSSLI 600-10 HC1130617 NO BATTERY BACKUP

10 Principal District Court, Nagercoil FRONT LINE FSSLI 600-10 HC1140617 NO BATTERY BACKUP

11 Principal District Court, Nagercoil HYKEN GREEN 100O UPS 180501436 NO BATTERY BACKUP

12 Additional District Court, Nagercoil FRONT LINE FSSLI 600-10 2K20S2K01501 NO BATTERY BACKUP

13 Additional District Court, Nagercoil FRONT LINE FSSLI 600-10 2K20S2K01523 NO BATTERY BACKUP

14 Fast Track Mahila Court, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005144 NOT WORKING

15 Fast Track Mahila Court, Nagercoil V-Guard Sesto DX-600 VV1309599670 NOT WORKING

Condition(Not 
Working / Battery 

Back Up



ANNEXURE 2 

Page 2

16 Fast Track Mahila Court, Nagercoil V-Guard Sesto DX-600 VV1309599672 NOT WORKING

17 Fast Track Mahila Court, Nagercoil V-Guard Sesto DX-600 VC1603076393 NOT WORKING

18 Special Court for POCSO Act Cases, Nagercoil FRONT LINE FSSLI 600-10 2K2152102398 NO BATTERY BACKUP

19 Chief Judicial Magistrate, Nagercoil RPC LIA 600 AC-404171606 NOT WORKING

20 Chief Judicial Magistrate, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005101 NO BATTERY BACKUP

21 Chief Judicial Magistrate, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005102 NOT WORKING

22 Chief Judicial Magistrate, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005104 NO BATTERY BACKUP

23 Principal Sub Court, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005105 NO BATTERY BACKUP

24 Principal Sub Court, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005107 NO BATTERY BACKUP

25 Principal Sub Court, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005108 NOT WORKING

26 I Additional Sub Court, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005109 NO BATTERY BACKUP

27 I Additional Sub Court, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005110 NO BATTERY BACKUP

28 II Additional Sub Court, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005113 NOT WORKING

29 II Additional Sub Court, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005114 NOT WORKING

30 II Additional Sub Court, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005115 NOT WORKING

31 II Additional Sub Court, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005116 NO BATTERY BACKUP



ANNEXURE 2 

Page 3

32 RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005165 NOT WORKING

33 RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005166 NO BATTERY BACKUP

34 RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005167 NO BATTERY BACKUP

35 RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005168 NO BATTERY BACKUP

36 Principal District Munsif, Nagercoil RPC LIA 600 AC-403371606 NOT WORKING

37 Principal District Munsif, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005119 NOT WORKING

38 Principal District Munsif, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005120 NOT WORKING

39 Principal District Munsif, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005177 NOT WORKING

40 Principal District Munsif, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005123 NOT WORKING

41 Principal District Munsif, Nagercoil Uniline 600 VA 
2K9C1259E 

NOT WORKING

42 I Additional District Munsif Court, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005121 NOT WORKING

43 I Additional District Munsif Court, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005124 NOT WORKING

44 I Additional District Munsif Court, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005122 NOT WORKING

45 I Additional District Munsif Court, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA TN-316-1504216 NOT WORKING

Special Court for Forest offence Cases, 
Nagercoil

Special Court for Forest offence Cases, 
Nagercoil

Special Court for Forest offence Cases, 
Nagercoil

Special Court for Forest offence Cases, 
Nagercoil



ANNEXURE 2 

Page 4

46 II Additional District Munsif Court, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005127 NOT WORKING

47 II Additional District Munsif Court, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005125 NOT WORKING

48 Judicial Magistrate No I, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005132 NO BATTERY BACKUP

49 Judicial Magistrate No I, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005130 NO BATTERY BACKUP

50 Judicial Magistrate No I, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005131 NO BATTERY BACKUP

51 Judicial Magistrate No I, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005129 NO BATTERY BACKUP

52 Judicial Magistrate No II, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005136 NO BATTERY BACKUP

53 Judicial Magistrate No II, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005133 NO BATTERY BACKUP

54 Judicial Magistrate No III, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005137 NO BATTERY BACKUP

55 Judicial Magistrate No III, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005140 NO BATTERY BACKUP

56 Judicial Magistrate No III, Nagercoil RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005138 NO BATTERY BACKUP

57 Additional District Court, Padmanabhapuram 441812500761 NO BATTERY BACKUP

58 Additional District Court, Padmanabhapuram 441812500762 NO BATTERY BACKUP

59 Sub Court, Padmanabhapuram RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005076 NOT WORKING

Bharath Power Solutions BPS 
600 

Bharath Power Solutions BPS 
600 



ANNEXURE 2 

Page 5

60 Principal District Munsif, Padmanabhapuram NUMERIC 500 IV121111596 NOT WORKING

61 Principal District Munsif, Padmanabhapuram NUMERIC 500 IV121111600 NOT WORKING

62 Principal District Munsif, Padmanabhapuram RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005077 NOT WORKING

63 Principal District Munsif, Padmanabhapuram RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005079 NOT WORKING

64 Principal District Munsif, Padmanabhapuram RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005080 NOT WORKING

65 Principal District Munsif, Padmanabhapuram RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005078 NOT WORKING

66 Principal District Munsif, Padmanabhapuram RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005081 NOT WORKING

67 Principal District Munsif, Padmanabhapuram RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005082 NOT WORKING

68 Principal District Munsif, Padmanabhapuram RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005083 NOT WORKING

69 Principal District Munsif, Padmanabhapuram RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005084 NOT WORKING

70 Judicial Magistrate No I, Padmanabhapuram RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005085 NO BATTERY BACKUP

71 Judicial Magistrate No I, Padmanabhapuram RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005086 NO BATTERY BACKUP

72 Judicial Magistrate No I, Padmanabhapuram FRONT LINE FSSLI 600-10 HC1210617 NO BATTERY BACKUP

73 Judicial Magistrate No I, Padmanabhapuram NUMERIC 500 NO BATTERY BACKUP



ANNEXURE 2 

Page 6

74 Judicial Magistrate No I, Padmanabhapuram RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005088 NO BATTERY BACKUP

75 Additional District Court, Kuzhithurai 2K20S2H0688 NO BATTERY BACKUP

76 Additional District Court, Kuzhithurai 2K20S2H0684 NO BATTERY BACKUP

77 Sub court, Kuzhithurai NUMERIC 500 IV121111599 NO BATTERY BACKUP

78 Sub court, Kuzhithurai RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005050 NO BATTERY BACKUP

79 Principal District Munsif, Kuzhithurai RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005055 NOT WORKING

80 Principal District Munsif, Kuzhithurai RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005056 NOT WORKING

81 Principal District Munsif, Kuzhithurai RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005060 NOT WORKING

82 Principal District Munsif, Kuzhithurai RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005061 NOT WORKING

83 Principal District Munsif, Kuzhithurai RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005062 NOT WORKING

84 Principal District Munsif, Kuzhithurai RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005063 NOT WORKING

85 Principal District Munsif, Kuzhithurai RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005064 NOT WORKING

86 Principal District Munsif, Kuzhithurai FRONT LINE FSSLI 600-10 HC1090617 NO BATTERY BACKUP

87 Principal District Munsif, Kuzhithurai NUMERIC 500 IV121111595 NOT WORKING

88 Principal District Munsif, Kuzhithurai NUMERIC 500 IV121111596 NOT WORKING

89 Judicial Magistrate No I, Kuzhithurai RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005068 NOT WORKING

Bharath Power Solutions BPS 
600 

Bharath Power Solutions BPS 
600 



ANNEXURE 2 

Page 7

90 Judicial Magistrate No I, Kuzhithurai RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005066 NOT WORKING

91 Judicial Magistrate No I, Kuzhithurai NUMERIC 500 IV121111668 NOT WORKING

92 Judicial Magistrate No I, Kuzhithurai RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005065 NOT WORKING

93 Judicial Magistrate No I, Kuzhithurai RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005067 NOT WORKING

94 Judicial Magistrate No II, Kuzhithurai NUMERIC 500 IV121111602 NOT WORKING

95 Sub Court, Eraniel FRONT LINE FSSLI 600-10 2K20S2K01516 NO BATTERY BACKUP

96 District Munsif, Eraniel RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005095 NOT WORKING

97 District Munsif, Eraniel RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005092 NOT WORKING

98 District Munsif, Eraniel RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005090 NOT WORKING

99 Fast Track (Magisterial Level), Eraniel FRONT LINE FSSLI 600-10 HC308670 NOT WORKING

100 Fast Track (Magisterial Level), Eraniel RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005161 NOT WORKING

101 Fast Track (Magisterial Level), Eraniel RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005164 NOT WORKING

102 Fast Track (Magisterial Level), Eraniel RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005157 NOT WORKING

103 RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005171 NOT WORKINGDistrict Munsif-Cum-Judicial Magistrate, 
Bhoothapandy



ANNEXURE 2 

Page 8

104 RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005169 NOT WORKING

105 RPC 600 VA 19AKD6005170 NOT WORKING

District Munsif-Cum-Judicial Magistrate, 
Bhoothapandy

District Munsif-Cum-Judicial Magistrate, 
Bhoothapandy


	ANNEXURE 2

